



Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051
Fax: 022-26598235/36

Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited.
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: VIKASECO

Scrip Code: 530961

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Un audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement relating to the publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, as published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) newspapers both dated October 15, 2021 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above information is also available on the Company's website at www.vikasecotech.com

You are requested to take the information on record.

Yours Faithfully,

For Vikas Ecotech Limited

Prashant Sajwani
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

पाक्सो कानून का हो रहा दुरुपयोग : हाई कोर्ट

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो
नई दिल्ली, 14 अक्टूबर।

लड़की के संबंधों पर आपत्ति जताते हुए परिवार के कहने पर पुलिस द्वारा लड़के के खिलाफ यौन उत्पीड़न के प्रावधान लगाने के चलन को लेकर चिंता प्रकट करते हुए दिल्ली हाई कोर्ट ने कहा है कि यौन अपराधों से बच्चों का संरक्षण (पाक्सो) कानून का दुरुपयोग हो रहा है। हाई कोर्ट ने एक नाबालिग लड़की से बलात्कार के आरोपी 21 वर्षीय युवक को जमानत देते हुए कहा कि वह उन दोनों (युवक-लड़की) के बीच दोस्ती से इनकार नहीं कर सकता है। साथ ही कहा कि ऐसा लगता है कि प्राथमिकी लड़की के परिवार के कहने पर दर्ज की गई, जो उसके गर्भवती होने के बारे में जानकारी मिलने पर शर्मिंदगी महसूस कर रहा था। आरोपी ने लड़की

के साथ प्रेम संबंध रहने का दावा किया था। अदालत ने कहा, 'आपसी सहमति से यौन संबंध कानून के अस्पष्ट क्षेत्र में है, क्योंकि नाबालिग (लड़की) द्वारा दी गई सहमति को कानून नजरों में वैध सहमति नहीं कहा जा सकता है। न्यायमूर्ति सुब्रमण्यम प्रसाद ने कहा, 'यह एक दुर्भाग्यपूर्ण चलन बन गया है कि पुलिस लड़की के परिवार के कहने पर पाक्सो के मामले दर्ज कर रही है, जिसने युवक से उसकी दोस्ती और प्रेम प्रसंग पर आपत्ति जताई थी। इस तरह, कानून के प्रावधान का दुरुपयोग किया जा रहा है।' अदालत ने कहा कि युवक और लड़की की उम्र, दोनों के बीच प्रेम संबंध होने की ओर इंगित करने वाली तस्वीरें और मेडिकल रिपोर्ट दर्ज किए जाते समय बयानों में विसंगतियां, प्राथमिकी, ये सभी ऐसे तथ्य हैं जो आरोपी को जमानत देने की ओर ले जाते हैं। अदालत ने कहा कि ऐसा प्रतीत होता

अदालत ने कहा कि ऐसा लगता है कि प्राथमिकी लड़की के परिवार के कहने पर दर्ज की गई, जो उसके गर्भवती होने के बारे में जानकारी मिलने पर शर्मिंदगी महसूस कर रहा था।

है कि समाज में शर्मिंदगी से बचने और गर्भपात कराने के लिए, इस प्राथमिकी के दर्ज कराए जाने ने इसे यौन शोषण का रूप दिया और इसे पाक्सो कानून के दायरे में ला दिया। अदालत ने इस बात का जिक्र किया कि लड़की को युवक को जमानत मिलने से कोई आपत्ति नहीं है। अदालत ने कहा कि वे दोनों ही तकरीबन हमउम्र हैं और इस तथ्य की अनदेखी नहीं की जा सकती कि आरोपी सिर्फ 21 साल का है, जिसका अभी पूरा जीवन शेष है।

विकास इकोटेक लिमिटेड						
सीआईएन - L65999DL1984PLC019465						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: विकास हाउस, 34/1, पूर्वी पंजाबी बाग, नई दिल्ली - 110026.						
फोन नंबर: 011-43144444 फेक्स: 011-43144488 ई-मेल: info@vikasotec.com						
30 सितंबर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अलखानागत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तीन माह			समाप्त छः माह	
		30.09.2021 (अप्रैल-जून)	30.06.2021 (अप्रैल-जून)	30.09.2020 (अप्रैल-जून)	30.09.2020 (अप्रैल-जून)	31.03.2021 (सितंबर)
1	आय					
(क)	प्रचालनों से उत्पन्न	7,397.28	1,809.68	4,357.43	9,206.96	5,104.25
(ख)	अन्य आय	125.65	35.85	106.81	161.50	121.32
	कुल आय	7,522.93	1,845.53	4,464.24	9,368.46	5,225.57
2	व्यय					
(क)	उपयोग की गयी सामग्री की लागत	2,292.95	1,483.85	3,522.28	3,776.80	4,210.34
(ख)	स्टॉक-एन-ट्रेड का क्रय	4,252.11	-	-	4,252.11	-
(ग)	वैचार, माल, स्टॉक-एन-ट्रेड तथा प्रगति पर कार्य की इन्वेंट्री में परिवर्तन	52.34	-	-	52.34	-
(घ)	कर्मचारियों का व्यय	55.94	56.33	59.64	112.27	102.30
(ङ)	सूचनात्मक तथा परिशोधन व्यय	90.22	89.55	96.67	179.77	192.04
(च)	वित्तीय लागतें	528.49	447.85	439.31	976.34	825.25
(छ)	अन्य व्यय	164.09	159.92	122.17	324.01	200.23
	कुल व्यय	7,436.14	2,237.50	4,240.07	9,673.64	5,530.16
		86.79	(391.97)	224.17	(305.18)	(1,307.59)
3	अपवाहित मंदा तबा कर से पूर्व लाभ/(हानि) (1-2)					
4	अपवाहित मंदा					
5	कर पूर्व लाभ/(हानि) (3-4)					
6	कर व्यय :					
(क)	कर कर	(0.43)	1.08	(4.50)	(1.51)	(4.50)
(ख)	प्राथमिक कर	-	-	-	-	29.63
(ग)	गत वर्ष का आपक तथा व्यय	22.44	-	44.00	22.44	44.00
	संत प्रचालनों से अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (5-6)	64.78	(393.05)	184.67	(326.11)	(1,435.01)
8	असंत प्रचालनों से लाभ/(हानि)					
9	असंत प्रचालनों का कर व्यय					
10	असंत प्रचालनों से लाभ/(हानि) (कर प्रचालन) (8-9)					
11	अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (7-10)	64.78	(393.05)	184.67	(326.11)	(1,435.01)
12	अन्य व्यापक आय					
(क)	मंदा जिन्हें लाभ या हानि में पुनर्विकृत नहीं किया जायेगा	1.71	4.30	(17.25)	6.01	(17.91)
(ख)	उन मंदा से सम्बन्धित आय कर जिसे लाभ या हानि में वर्गीकृत नहीं किया जायेगा	(0.43)	(1.08)	4.33	(1.51)	4.50
(ग)	मंदा जो लाभ या हानि में पुनर्विकृत होंगे	-	-	-	-	-
(घ)	उन मंदा से सम्बन्धित आय कर जिन्हें लाभ या हानि में वर्गीकृत किया जायेगा	-	-	-	-	-
	कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ/(हानि) एवं अवधि हेतु अन्य व्यापक आय से निर्मित) (11-12)	66.06	(389.83)	171.75	(321.61)	(1,434.92)
14	प्रदत्त इन्विटरी सेयर पूंजी (सेयर का अंकित मूल्य स्थिति किया जायेगा)	6,437.69	2,799.00	2,799.00	6,437.69	2,799.00
15	गत लेखांकन वर्ष के तुलनात्मक के अनुसार पुनर्विकृत आय/व्ययों को छोड़कर आरक्षित	11,000.37	9,685.84	11,138.18	11,000.37	11,138.18
16	आय प्रति शेयर :					
(क)	रु. 1 प्रत्येक के समुल्य पर इन्विटरी सेयर (तीन तथा छः माह को समाप्त अवधि में हेतु इंपीएस वर्गिकृत नहीं)	0.01	(0.14)	0.06	(0.05)	(0.13)
(ख)	कारप्यूटेड (रु. में)	0.01	(0.14)	0.06	(0.07)	(0.13)

एनसीबी अधिकारी वानखेड़े का पीछा करने के मामले की जांच शुरू

मुंबई, 14 अक्टूबर (भाषा)। मुंबई पुलिस आयुक्त हेमंत नगराले ने स्वापक नियंत्रण ब्यूरो के सहायगीय निदेशक समीर वानखेड़े की उस शिकायत की जांच के आदेश दिए हैं, जिसमें आरोप लगाया गया है कि दो पुलिसकर्मियों एवं कुछ अज्ञात लोगों ने उनका पीछा किया था। एक अधिकारी ने गुरुवार को यह जानकारी दी। वानखेड़े ने सोमवार को शिकायत दर्ज कराई थी कि दो पुलिस अधिकारी उनका पीछा कर रहे थे। वानखेड़े, एक क्रूज जहाज पर छापामारने के बाद इन दिनों खबरों में हैं। इस छापेमारी के दौरान सिने अभिनेता शाहरुख खान के बेटे आर्यन खान को मादक पदार्थ के एक मामले में गिरफ्तार किया गया था। अधिकारी ने बताया, 'अतिरिक्त पुलिस आयुक्त (पश्चिम) से वानखेड़े के शिकायत की जांच कराया जा रहा है।' उन्होंने बताया कि अन्य लोगों के साथ उन पुलिसकर्मियों के बयान भी दर्ज किये जाएंगे, जो कथित रूप से वानखेड़े का पीछा कर रहे थे। उन्होंने कहा कि पुलिस आयुक्त के आदेश के अनुसार सात दिन में जांच रिपोर्ट देने के लिए कहा गया है। अधिकारी ने इससे पहले बताया था कि वानखेड़े ने अपनी शिकायत में कहा है कि सात अक्टूबर को उस वक्त उनका पीछा किया गया, जब वह ओशीवाड़ा स्थित एक क्रिस्तराने गये थे, जहां उनकी मां को दफनाया गया था। अधिकारी के अनुसार वानखेड़े ने आरोप लगाया था कि उन पर नजर रखी जा रही है और अपने दावे के समर्थन में उन्होंने कब्रिस्तान के सीसीटीवी फुटेज भी उपलब्ध करवाए। वानखेड़े ने इस मामले में प्रदेश के पुलिस महानिदेशक संजय पांडेय से भी मुलाकात की।

छेड़छाड़ के आरोपी अध्यापक की पिटाई

जयपुर, 14 अक्टूबर (भाषा)। राजस्थान के भीलवाड़ा जिले में नाबालिग छात्रा से छेड़छाड़ के आरोप में एक सरकारी अध्यापक की ग्रामीणों व छात्रा के परिवार वालों ने पिटाई कर दी। पुलिस के मुताबिक, बदनीर पुलिस क्षेत्र के भागली गांव में आरोपी अध्यापक राजेश ने मंगलवार को नौवीं कक्षा की एक छात्रा से छेड़छाड़ की। बदनीर के थानाधिकारी विनोद मीणा ने बताया कि अध्यापक के खिलाफ पाक्सो कानून व भादस में की धारा 354 के तहत मामला दर्ज किया गया है। आरोपी को हिरासत में ले लिया गया है।

बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Bank of India		शाखा: सराय ज्वालापुर दूरभाष: 01334-252570			
कच्चा सम्बन्धी सूचना (चल/अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु)					
सिक्वोरिटीजाइजेशन एवं रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेशियल असैट्स इनकोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्वोरिटी इन्स्ट्रट एक्ट 2002 (2002 का अधिनियम 84) तथा सिक्वोरिटी इन्स्ट्रट (एनकोर्समेंट) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए बैंक ऑफ इंडिया ने सम्बन्धित ऋणियों के नाम के सामने दर्शाये गए खातों में उनके नामों के सामने दी गई तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर बकाया राशि अदा करने के लिए मांग नोटिस जारी किया था। ऋणियों द्वारा राशि अदा करने में असफल होने पर ऋणी और जनसामान्य को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि कि प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पढ़ते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे दी गयी सम्पत्ति का कच्चा नीचे लिखी तिथि को ले लिया गया है। ऋणियों को विशेष रूप से एवं जनसामान्य को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे उक्त सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करें। इस सम्पत्ति से किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया को देय राशि एवं उस पर अर्जित ब्याज के चार्ज के पूर्ण मुग्तान के परभाव ही किया जा सकता है। उधारकर्ता(ओं) का ध्यान सुरक्षित परिस्थितियों के एवज में उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13 (b) के प्रावधानों के लिए आर्म्बित किया जाता है।					
क्र. सं.	शाखा/ऋणी/गारन्टर का नाम	बैंक अचल/चल सम्पत्तियों का विवरण	मांग नोटिस की तिथि	कच्चा नोटिस के अनुसार बकाया राशि	कच्चा नोटिस की तिथि
1.	ऋणी: श्रीमती रुबी सिंह पत्नी श्री विजय सिंह एवं श्री विजय सिंह पुत्र श्री ब्रह्म देव	बैंक सम्पत्ति के सभी भाग प्लॉट नं. डी-2, खस्त नं. 594एम, राज विहार फेज-1, ग्राम जगजीत, परगना ज्वालापुर, तहसील एवं जिला हरिद्वार, सीमाएं: उत्तर: 15 फीट चौड़ी रोड, दक्षिण: प्लॉट नं. डी-1, पूर्व: प्लॉट नं. डी-2 का भाग, पश्चिम: प्लॉट नं. डी-21.	14.01.2020	रु. 8,93,340.66 + ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्चे	06.10.2021
दिनांक: 14.10.2021		स्थान: हरिद्वार	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया		

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda		शाखा कार्यालय: कुंडली		
कच्चा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)				
(प्रतिभूति ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) नियमों, 2002 के नियम 8(1) के साथ के पठित परिशिष्ट IV के अनुसार)				
पूँजी, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के तहत अधोदस्तावेजी ने विशेष सम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण व पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति ब्याज के प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 और प्रतिभूति ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) नियमों, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कथित नोटिस की प्रति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर बकाया राशि अदा करने के लिए मांग नोटिस जारी किया था। कर्जदार द्वारा राशि को अदा नहीं करने में असफल रहने पर कर्जदार और गारंटर व सामान्य तौर पर जनता को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोदस्तावेजी ने प्रतिभूति ब्याज के प्रवर्तन नियमों, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पढ़ते हुए कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13 व उप धारा (4) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए खाते के अंतर्गत वर्णित तिथि को खाते में नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्तियों का कब्जा ले लिया है। कर्जदार/गारंटर/देहनकर्ता का विशेष तौर पर व आम जनता को सामान्य तौर पर सम्पत्ति के साथ लेन-देन करने से एतद्द्वारा सावधान किया जाता है और सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन नीचे खाते के अंतर्गत वर्णित तिथि की राशि तथा उस पर ब्याज के लिए बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा के प्रचार के अन्तर्गत होगा। कर्जदारों के ध्यान में लाया जाता है कि अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (b) के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत प्रतिभूति परिसंघर्षियों को मुक्त करवाने के लिए समय उपलब्ध है।				
कर्जदार/गारंटर का नाम	देहन सम्पत्ति का विवरण	दिनांक नोटिस की तिथि	कच्चे की तिथि	बकाया राशि
श्री/श्रीमती निरुडीस फातिमा पत्नी मो. हसन खान और हसन खान पुत्र श्री साज्जद खान	मिला दक्षिण दिल्ली और उप-मिला श्री पी ए सी एल एल एल के अन्तर्गत गैर-मिली के तहत शेयर की अकाउंट, तहसील शेवर, नई दिल्ली- 110030 रकम 69,68 वर्ग मी. व 750 वर्ग फुट में स्थित फ्लैट नंबर/फ्लैट नं. 303 तीसरा तल के साथ फ्लैट नं. 884 (प्रधान नं. 883-ए) में से छत, शीपर अर्वाइवमेंट, खस्त नं. 1151/3 में से खर्च नं. 6 से युक्त संघर्ष के राशि अधिवार्य अंग। सीमाएं: उत्तर में: प्रवेश व फ्लैट नं. 311, दक्षिण में: खुल क्षेत्र, पूर्व में: फ्लैट नं. 301, पश्चिम में: फ्लैट नं. 304	26.04.2021	07.10.2021	18,39,951.10/- रु. (केवल अंतरह लक्ष उन्मुखीय हस्ता नौ सौ इक्कावन रुपये और दस पैसे) तथा उस पर ब्याज
दिनांक: 14.10.2021		स्थान: कुंडली	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा	



आज़ादी का अमृत महोत्सव

क्राफ्ट, वयूजीन और कल्चर का संगम

हुनर हाट

नुमाइश ग्राउंड, पनवड़िया, रामपुर

16 से 25 अक्टूबर, 2021 • सुबह 10.00 से रात 10.00 बजे तक

प्रवेश निःशुल्क

आप सादर आमंत्रित हैं






विभिन्न राज्यों के शिल्पकार और दस्तकार

शानदार स्वदेशी उत्पादों की प्रदर्शनी एवं बिक्री

विभिन्न क्षेत्रों के स्वादिष्ट पारंपरिक व्यंजन

सांस्कृतिक कार्यक्रम



धर्मेंद्र प्रधान
शिक्षा एवं कौशल विकास और उद्यमिता मंत्री, भारत सरकार

मुख्य अतिथि

मुख्तार अब्बास नकवी
अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्री, भारत सरकार

अर्जुन राम मेघवाल
संस्कृति और संसदीय कार्य राज्यमंत्री, भारत सरकार

शनिवार, 16 अक्टूबर, 2021 • सुबह 11 बजे

#Vocal4Local

ऑनलाइन खरीदें : www.hunarhaat.org

 /hunarhaat17
  /hunarhaat
  /hunarhaat
  /hunarhaat


 अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय
भारत सरकार

दिनांक: 27-10-13/0008/2122
 प्रबन्ध निदेशक
 डीआईएन : 00255413

HCL Technologies' Q2 net profit increases by 3.7% to ₹3,263 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 14

IT COMPANY HCL Technologies on Thursday posted a 3.7% increase in consolidated profit after tax to ₹3,263 crore for the July-September quarter of this year, compared to ₹3,146 crore in the same period a year ago. HCL's consolidated revenue from operations rose by 11% to ₹20,655 crore during the reported quarter, from ₹18,594 crore in the corresponding quarter of 2020-21. "We have delivered a healthy performance this quarter marked by strong growth across our services portfolio led by our digital business, engineering and cloud services. "We had impressive client additions across all categories,

reflecting strong demand and relevance of our offerings across all our client groups," HCL chief executive officer & managing director C Vijayakumar said. Total contract value (TCV) from 14 new deal wins during the reported quarter increased by 38% year-on-year to ₹16,563 crore (\$2,245 million). The company's net addition of headcount was the highest at 11,135 during the reported quarter in the last six years. Its total headcount reached 1,87,634 at the end of September 30, 2021. HCL plans to hire 20,000-22,000 freshers this year and is looking at hiring 30,000 freshers next year. In US dollar terms, net



The company's net addition of headcount was the highest at 11,135 during the reported quarter in the last six years

income of the company grew 4% while revenue grew 11.3 per cent year-on-year. The growth was led by service revenue which grew 13.1% in constant currency (US dollar) terms. HCL said that its growth momentum was led by life sciences while healthcare expanded by 20.1% in constant currency (CC), telecommunications, media, entertainment and publishing by 13.4

per cent, manufacturing by 11.9 per cent, and technology and services by 10.8% y-o-y. The America business of the company grew 10.5% y-o-y. The company has started encouraging senior managers to come to office at least twice a week and depending on the requirement each vertical is encouraging people to come to office once a week. "We do expect momentum to increase by the end of this calendar year. This is the policy that we have at this point of time," HCL chief human resource officer (CHRO) Apparao VV said. Vijayakumar said people returning to work will not impact the digitisation process as it is more related to business transformation.

Actis to invest \$850m in India projects in 5 years

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 14

SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTURE-FOCUSED INVESTMENT firm Actis on Thursday said it will more than double its investments in the country by infusing \$850 million in projects over the next five years.



The investment will be done from a \$6-billion global fund, which achieved its final close on Thursday

The investment will be done from a \$6-billion global fund, which achieved its final close on Thursday, according to an official statement. Actis has invested \$800 million in Indian renewables projects in the past seven years to establish Ostro Energy and Sprng Energy with 3 gigawatts (GW) of solar and wind power capacity, it said.

The fund has already allocated capital of \$4 billion to energy transition opportunities through control investments in power generation and distribution businesses, it added.

The fundraising saw sizeable limited partners' re-ups as well as new commitments from a high-quality, diversified investor base, the statement said. It added that the LP base includes pension funds, insurance companies, endowments, sovereign wealth

opportunities, as per the statement. funds and other investors from across the globe. The fund has already allocated capital of \$4 billion to energy transition opportunities through control investments in power generation and distribution businesses, it added.

Inox Wind loss narrowed to ₹57.52 crore in July-September

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 14

INOX WIND'S CONSOLIDATED net loss narrowed to ₹57.52 crore in the September quarter, compared to the same period a year ago. The consolidated net loss of the company was ₹76 crore in the quarter ended September 30, 2020, a BSE filing said. Total income of the company dipped to ₹167.51 crore in the quarter under review from ₹176.62 crore in the same period a year ago. The net expenditure in the quarter also came down to ₹253.38 crore from ₹292.38 crore in the same period a year ago. "Considering that the group is in the business of manufacturing of Wind Turbine Generator which fall under the renewable energy sector; being the priority sector, the management believes that the impact of this outbreak on the business and financial position of the group will not be significant as at the date of approval of these financial results. The group management does not see any risks in the group's ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities," it stated.

reflecting strong demand and relevance of our offerings across all our client groups," HCL chief executive officer & managing director C Vijayakumar said. Total contract value (TCV) from 14 new deal wins during the reported quarter increased by 38% year-on-year to ₹16,563 crore (\$2,245 million). The company's net addition of headcount was the highest at 11,135 during the reported quarter in the last six years. Its total headcount reached 1,87,634 at the end of September 30, 2021. HCL plans to hire 20,000-22,000 freshers this year and is looking at hiring 30,000 freshers next year. In US dollar terms, net

ROSELABS FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN - L70100MH1995PLC318333				
Regd. Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001; Tel: 91 22 61334400; Fax: +91 22 23024550				
Website: www.roselabsfinance.com, E-mail: roselabsfinance@lodhagroup.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEPTEMBER-2021				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended	For the Half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30-Sept-21	30-Sept-21	30-Sept-20
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.69)	(25.30)	(3.84)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.69)	(25.30)	(3.84)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.69)	(25.30)	(279.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(8.69)	(25.30)	(279.25)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (not annualised)	-	(1,588.32)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10 each) (Basic and Diluted)	(0.09)	(0.25)	(2.79)

NOTE: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.roselabsfinance.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ROSELABS FINANCE LIMITED
Raghava Reddy (Managing Director) DIN : 09185972

Place : Mumbai Date : 14.10.2021

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L74140DL1991PLC046369
Registered Office : 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi, 110 019
Corporate Office : Plot No. 3A, Sector 126, Noida 201 304, U.P., India
Website: www.hcltech.com; Telephone: +91 11 26436336

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of HCL Technologies Limited as per Ind AS: (₹ in crores)

Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Three months ended
	30 September 2021	30 September 2021	30 September 2020
(Unaudited)			
Total income from operations	20,655	40,723	18,594
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	4,101	8,201	4,145
Net profit for the period before tax	4,101	8,201	4,145
Net profit for the period after tax	3,263	6,476	3,146
Net profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest	3,259	6,464	3,143
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest and other comprehensive income after tax)	3,050	6,733	3,201
Equity share capital (par value ₹ 2 each)	543	543	543
Other equity at 31 March 2021	-	-	59,370
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	-	-	-
Basic (in ₹)	12.01	23.82	11.58
Diluted (in ₹)	12.01	23.82	11.58

Extract of Standalone Financial Results of HCL Technologies Limited as per Ind AS: (₹ in crores)

Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Three months ended
	30 September 2021	30 September 2021	30 September 2020
(Unaudited)			
Total income from operations	9,786	19,342	8,658
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	3,152	6,465	3,234
Net profit for the period before tax	3,152	6,465	3,234
Net profit for the period after tax	2,562	5,234	2,530
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,695	5,345	2,748
Equity share capital (par value ₹ 2 each)	543	543	543
Other equity at 31 March 2021	-	-	43,010
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	-	-	-
Basic (in ₹)	9.44	19.29	9.32
Diluted (in ₹)	9.44	19.29	9.32

Notes:

- The consolidated and the standalone financial results for the three and six months ended 30 September 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 October 2021. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified review report on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 October 2021 has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 10/- per share.
- Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Tax expense for the Company for the three and six months ended 30 September 2021 is lower primarily due to the settlement of certain uncertain tax positions in favor of the Company.
- Employee benefit expenses for the year ended 31 March 2021 for the Company and the Group includes ₹ 243 crores and ₹ 728 crores respectively, being the one-time special bonus paid to employees in recognition of achieving the \$10 Billion revenue mark in year ended 31 March 2021.
- Deferred tax expense for the year ended 31 March 2021 includes ₹ 1,222 crores being the Deferred Tax Liabilities created by the Company on difference between book basis and tax basis of goodwill taken out of purview of tax depreciation w.e.f. 1 April 2020 by Finance Bill enacted in March 2021.
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the group towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The effective date from which the changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the final rules are yet to be framed. The group will carry out an evaluation of the impact and record the same in the financial statements in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.hcltech.com.

By the order of the Board of Directors for HCL Technologies Limited

Roshni Nadar Malhotra Chairperson	C. Vijayakumar Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director	Prateek Aggarwal Chief Financial Officer
--------------------------------------	---	---

Noida (UP), India
14 October 2021

HCL

VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED							
CIN - L65999DL1984PLC019465							
REGD OFF: VIKAS HOUSE, 34/1, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI - 110026, PH NO: 011-43144444, FAX: 011-43144488, EMAIL - info@vikasecotech.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021							
S. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
(a)	Revenue from operations	7,397.28	1,809.68	4,357.43	9,206.96	5,104.25	11,617.77
(b)	Other Income	125.65	35.85	106.81	161.50	121.32	455.74
	Total Income	7,522.93	1,845.53	4,464.24	9,368.46	5,225.57	12,073.51
2	Expenses:						
(a)	Cost of material consumed	2,292.95	1,483.85	3,522.28	3,776.80	4,210.34	10,492.12
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	4,252.11	-	-	4,252.11	-	-
(c)	Change in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work in progress	52.34	-	-	52.34	-	-
(d)	Employee Benefit Expense	55.94	56.33	59.64	112.27	102.30	240.15
(e)	Depreciation and Amortization Expense	90.22	89.55	96.67	179.77	192.04	396.30
(f)	Financial Costs	528.49	447.85	439.31	976.34	825.25	1,816.23
(g)	Other Expenses	164.09	159.92	122.17	324.01	200.23	436.06
	Total Expenses	7,436.14	2,237.50	4,240.07	9,673.64	5,305.16	13,380.86
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	86.79	(391.97)	224.17	(305.18)	(304.59)	(1,307.35)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	86.79	(391.97)	224.17	(305.18)	(304.59)	(1,307.35)
6	Tax Expense:						
(a)	Current tax	(0.43)	1.08	(4.50)	(1.51)	(4.50)	0.03
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	29.63
(c)	Previous year Income Tax & Interest	22.44	-	44.00	22.44	44.00	98.00
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	64.78	(393.05)	184.67	(326.11)	(344.09)	(1,435.01)
8	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax) (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-10)	64.78	(393.05)	184.67	(326.11)	(344.09)	(1,435.01)
12	Other comprehensive income						
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.71	4.30	(17.25)	6.01	(17.91)	0.12
(b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss.	(0.43)	(1.08)	4.33	(1.51)	4.50	(0.03)
(c)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (11+12)	66.06	(389.83)	171.75	(321.61)	(357.50)	(1,434.92)
14	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	6,437.69	2,799.00	2,799.00	6,437.69	2,799.00	2,799.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	11,000.37	9,685.84	11,138.18	11,000.37	11,138.18	10,078.89
16	Earning per Equity Share:						
	Equity shares of par value Rs1 each (EPS for three and six months ended periods are not annualised)						
(a)	Basic (in RS.)	0.01	(0.14)	0.06	(0.05)	(0.13)	(0.51)
(b)	Diluted (in RS.)	0.01	(0.14)	0.06	(0.07)	(0.13)	(0.51)

NOTE: 1 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. 2 The above Quarterly and half yearly results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting in their held in October 14, 2021. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended October 14, 2021.

Place: New Delhi Date: 14.10.2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Vikas Garg (Managing Director) DIN: 00255413

CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980
Website: www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctili@birlacentury.com
CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (₹. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Six months	Corresponding	Year Ended
		September 30, 2021	3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2020	ended September 30, 2021	6 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	1034.27	620.54	1886.24	1030.28	2678.19
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	61.99	(8.69)	109.41	(57.12)	(16.51)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	32.12	(10.35)	57.57	(46.71)	(15.07)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	17.15	(7.19)	10.59	(13.41)	(28.50)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	11.78	(4.43)	7.54	(8.50)	(18.54)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	68.67	(30.82)	130.70	(22.54)	55.21
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69
8.	Reserves	3513.56	3312.83	3513.56	3312.83	3392.67
9.	Security Premium Account	643.22	643.22	643.22	643.22	643.22
10.	Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)	3784.94	3555.53	3784.94	3555.53	3647.39
11.	Outstanding Debt	1467.34	1339.54	1467.34	1339.54	1025.20
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.39	0.38	0.39	0.38	0.29
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	12.13	0.08	3.36	0.11	0.30
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	7.43	0.08	5.80	(0.82)	0.36
16.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) - Basic and Diluted:	2.95	(0.87)	5.26	(4.09)	(1.07)
17.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted:	1.05	(0.40)	0.67	(0.76)	(1.66)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 14th October, 2021. The unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and